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High 
Speed

Long Running Time

Power BatteryUSB Turbo Charger High Speed Ready to Run

Full Function Special Plastic
Bodywork

Boat 
Length

31cm

  Ready to Run Boot  High Speed bis zu 10 km/h  Power Battery –  
Lange Laufzeit bis zu 15 Minuten  USB Turbo Ladegerät – Kurze Lade-
zeit ≈ 90 Min.  Fahrzeug Vorwärts/Stop/Rückwärts sowie Links/Gerade/
Rechts steuerbar  ca. 31 cm Bootslänge  Karosserie aus Spezialkunst-
stoff: robust und leicht  Automatische Abschaltung von Controller und 
Fahrzeug innerhalb von 30 Minuten Stillstand

  Ready to Run Boat  High Speed up to 6.2 mph / 10 km/h  Pow-
er Battery – Long operating times up to 15 minutes  USB Turbo Charger –  
Quick recharging ≈ 90 minutes  Vehicle controllable forwards/stop/back-
wards and left/straight/right  Boat length approx. 31 cm / 12 inch  Boat 
body made of special plastic: lightweight and robust  Automatic switch-
off of controller and vehicle within 30 minutes inactivity

  Prêt à rouler Véhicule  Vitesse max. de 10 km/h  Batterie 
Power – Temps de jeu optimisé à 15 minutes  USB Chargeur Turbo – 
temps de charge réduit  à 90mn  Véhicule pilotable Avant/Arrêt/Arrière 
ainsi que À gauche/Tout droit/ À droite  Env. 31 cm de longueur du ba-
teau  Carrosserie en matière plastique spéciale et resistante : robuste et 
légère  Déconnexion automatique du contrôleur et du véhicule après un 
temps d’arrêt de 30 minutes

  Listo para correr Vehículo  velocidad máxima de hasta 10 km/h 
 Batería – Largo tiempo de juego de hasta 15 minutos  USB Cargador – 

breve tiempo de carga ≈ 90 min.  Control del vehículo: Avance/Paro/Re-
troceso así como Izquierda/Recto/Derecha  Longitud de la lancha aprox. 
31 cm  Carrocería de plástico especial: robusta y ligera  Desconexión 
automática del controlador y el vehículo tras 30 minutos de inactividad

  Pronta per la partenza Veicolo  High speed fino a 10 km/h  
 Power Battery – Lungo tempo di funzionamento fino a 15 minuti  USB 

Turbo Charger – breve tempo di carica ≈ 90 min.  Opzioni di guida: avanti/
stop/indietro e sinistra/diritto/destra  Lunghezza dell‘imbarcazione ca. 31 
cm  Carrozzeria in materiale sintetico speciale: robusto e leggera  Di-
sinserimento automatico di Controller e veicolo dopo 30 minuti di inattività

  Klaar om te rijden  High Speed tot 10 km/h  Power Battery  –  
Lange looptijd tot 15 minuten  USB Turbo Charger – korte laadtijd ≈  
90 minuten  Voertuig vooruit/stop/achteruit alsook links/rechtdoor/rechts 
bestuurbaar  Ca. 31 cm bootslengte  Carrosserie in speciale kunststof: 
robuust en licht  Automatische uitschakeling van controller en voertuig 
na 30 minuten stilstand

  Proto para competição  Alta velocidade até 10 km/h  Bateria 
potente – Longa autonomia  USB Carregador potente – carregamento 
rápido  Carro comandável para a frente/stop/para trás bem como para 
a esquerda/em linha reta/para a direita  Comprimento do barco aprox.  
31 cm  Carroçaria em plástico especial: flexível e leve  Desligação au-
tomática do comando e do carro dentro de 30 minutos de inatividade

  Körklar  Hög hastighet upp till 10 km/h  Kraftfull ackumulator –  
Lång körtid  USB Kraftfull laddare – kort laddningstid  Fordonet kan 
köras framåt/stoppas/backas samt köras åt vänster/rakt fram/åt höger  

 Båtens längd ca. 31 cm  Karosseri av specialplast: flexibel och lätt  
 Automatisk avstängning av kontroll och fordon inom 30 minuters stilla-

stående

  Valmis ajoown  Korkea nopeus 10 km/t  Tehokas akku – Pitkä 
käyntiaika  USB Laturi –  Lyhyt latausaika  Ohjattavissa eteenpäin/py-
säytys/peruutus sekä vasemmalle/suoraan/oikealle  Veneen pituus noin 
31 cm  Erikoismuovinen kori: joustava ja kevyt  Ohjaimen ja ajoneuvon 
automaattinen poiskytkentä, kun ne ovat olleet pysähdyksissä 30 minuuttia

  Gotowy do jazdy  High Speed do 10 km/h  Power Akku  – 
Długi czas trwania przebiegu  USB Urządzenie do ładowania akumula-
torów – Krótki czas ładowania  Pojazd sterowalny naprzód/stop/wstecz 
jak również w lewo/prosto/w prawo  Kb. 31 cm csónakhossz  Karoseria 
ze specjalnego tworzywa sztucznego: elastyczna i lekka  Automatyczne 
wyłączanie się kontrolera i pojazdu w ciągu postoju trwającego 30 minut 

  Használatra kész  Akár 10 km/órás High Speed  Power akku –  
Hosszú menetidő  USB Töltő – rövid töltési idő  A jármű vezérelhe-
tő előre/megállj helyzetbe/hátra, valamint balra/egyenesen/jobbra  kb.  
31 cm csónakhossz  Speciális műanyagból készült karosszéria: rugal-
mas és könnyű  A vezérlő és a jármű automatikus kikapcsolása az inak-
tivitás utáni 30 percen belül

  Pripravljeno na uporabo  Visoka hitrost do 10 km/h  Zmogljiva 
baterija – dolg čas delovanja  USB Turbo polnilnik – kratek čas polnjenja 

 Možnost upravljanja vozila naprej/stop/vzvratno in levo/naravnost/des-
no  dolžina čolna ca. 31 cm  Karoserija iz posebne plastike: robustna 
in lahka  Samodejni izklop upravljalne ročice in vozila znotraj 30 minut 
mirovanja

  Ready to Run  Maximální rychlost do 10 km/h  Pohonná bate-
rie – Dlouhá doba chodu  USB Výkonná nabíječka – krátká doba nabíjení 

 Vozidlo lze ovládat dopředu/zastavit/zpět a také doleva/rovně/doprava 
 Délka člunu cca 31 cm  Karoserie ze speciálního plastu: poddajná a 

lehká  Automatické vypnutí ovladače a vozidla po 30 minutách nečinnosti

  Ready to Run  High Speed  Power Battery – Lang brukstid 
 USB Turbo Charger – Kort ladetid  Kjøretøyet kan styres fremover/

stopp/bakover og venstre/rett frem/høyre  31 cm båtlengde  Karosseri 
av spesielt kunststoff: lett og fleksibel  Automatisk utkopling av kontroller 
og kjøretøy i løpet av 30 minutters inaktivitet

  Ready to Run  High Speed  Power Battery  – Lang køretid  
 USB Turbo Charger – Kort ladetid  Køretøjets styrefunktioner frem/

stop/tilbage samt venstre/ligeud/højre  ca. 31 cm længde  Karosseri af 
specialkunststof: fleksibelt og let  Automatisk deaktivering af controller 
og køretøj ved stilstand i mere end 30 minuter

  Ready to Run  High Speed  Power Battery  – Παρατεταμένος 
χρόνος λειτουργίας  USB Turbo Charger – Σύντομος χρόνος φόρτισης  

 Όχημα κατευθυνόμενο προς τα Εμπρός/Στοπ/Πίσω και Αριστερά/Eυ-
θεία/Δεξιά  περ. 31 cm μήκος σκάφους   Αμάξωμα από ειδικό πλαστι-
κό: ευέλικτο και ελαφρ  Αυτόματη απενεργοποίηση του Controller (χειρι-
στήριο) και οχήματος μετά από 30 λεπτά ακινητοποίησης

  Ready to Run  Vysoká rýchlosť až do 10 km/h  Power Batte-
ry  – dlhá životnosť  USB Turbo Charger  – krátky čas nabíjania  Vozidlo 
sa dá riadiť Dopredu/Stop/Dozadu ako aj Doľava/Rovno/Doprava  dĺž-
ka člna cca 31 cm  Karoséria zo špeciálneho plastu: robustná a ľahká  

 Automatické vypnutie kontroléra a vozidla behom 30 minút nečinnosti

  Ready to Run  High Speed do 10 km/h  Power Battery  – dug 
vijek trajanja  USB Turbo Charger  – kratko punjenje  Vozilom se može 
upravljati naprijed/stop/natrag kao i lijevo/ravno/desno  cca. 31 cm dužina 
broda  Karoserija od specijalne platike: robusna i lagana  Automatsko 
isključivanje upravljača i vozila nakon 30 minuta mirovanja

 جاهز للسير إطارات هوائية  فترة عمل طويلة مع بطارية الطاقة  USB فترة عمل قصيرة مع 
شاحن التربو  يمكن توجيه المركبة للأمام/توقف/للخلف وكذلك لليسار/مستقيم/لليمين  طول المركب حوالي 

41 سم  هيكل المركبة من مادة إصطناعية خاصة  يتم الإغلاق التلقائي لوحدة التحكم والسيارة في غضون 
30 دقيقة من عدم النشاط. 
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 Bitte beachten und lesen Sie unbedingt die innen liegende Bedienungsanleitung • ACHTUNG! Kein 
Spielzeug, nur für Jugendliche ab 14 Jahren geeignet! • Nach Gebrauch sämtliches Wasser abtropfen lassen und 
gründlich abtrocknen • Verpackung aufbewahren für spätere Kommunikation • Irrtum und Änderungen vorbehal-
ten • Farben / endgültiges Design – Änderungen vorbehalten • Technische und designbedingte Änderungen 
vorbehalten • Piktogramme = Symbolfotos • Hergestellt in China

  Please read the operating instructions inside the package • WARNING! This is not a toy, only 
suitable for teenagers over the age of 14! • Empty and dry toy after use • Keep packaging for subsequent commu-
nication purposes • Errors and amendments excepted • Colours or final design subject to modification • Subject 
to technical or design-specific modification • Pictograms are for illustration purposes only • Made in China

 Veuillez tenir compte du mode d’emploi a` l’intérieur de l’emballage • ATTENTION ! Ce n‘est pas un 
jouer, uniquement approprié pour les adolescents à partir de 14 ans ! • Après utilisation, laisser couler l‘eau par 
le bouchon de purge et laisser sécher • Conserver l’emballage pour une communication ultérieure • Sous réserve 
d’erreurs et de modifications • Couleurs / design définitif – Sous réserve de modifications • Sous réserve de mo-
dification techniques et de design • Pictogrammes = symboles photos • Fabriqué en Chine

 Tenga en cuenta las instrucciones de manejo incluidas • ¡ADVERTENCIA! No es ningún juguete. Sólo es 
adecuado para jóvenes a partir de 14 años! • Después de usarlo, evacuar el agua por el tapón y secarlo • Guardar 
el envase para comunicaciones ulteriores • Reservado el derecho a errores y a modificaciones • Reservado el 
derecho a modificación de colores y del diseño definitivo • Reservado el derecho a modificaciones técnicas o 
debidas al diseño • Los pictogramas son solo con propositos ilustrativos. • Fabricado en China

 Rispettare le istruzioni per l’uso accluse • AVVERTENZA! Non è un giocattolo.Adatto solo per ragazzi a 
partire da 14 anni! • Dopo l’uso, svuotare l’acqua attraverso l’apposito tappo e lasciar asciugare • Conservare la 
confezione per comunicazioni successive • Con riserva di errori e modifiche • Con riserva di modifiche dei colori / 
design definitivo • Con riserva di modifiche tecniche e dovute al design • Pittogrammi = foto simboliche • Prodotto 
in Cina

 Gelieve de gebruiksaanwijzing binnenin in acht te nemen • WAARSCHUWING! Geen speelgoed, alleen 
geschikt voor jongeren vanaf 14 jaar! • Na gebruik het water via de ledigingsstop laten weglopen en afdrogen • 
Verpakking bewaren voor communicatie achteraf • Vergissingen en wijzigingen voorbehouden • Kleuren / defini-
tief design – wijzigingen voorbehouden • Technische en door het design veroorzaakte wijzigingen voorbehouden •  
Pictogrammen = symboolfoto’s • Geproduceerd in China

 Observe o manual de instruções contido no interior • AVISOS! Isto não é um brinquedo de criança, 
apropriado unicamente para jovens a partir dos 14 anos de idade! • Esvaziar e secar depois do uso • Guardar a 
embalagem para qualquer comunicação posterior • Guardar a embalagem para qualquer comunicação posterior •  

Sujeito a alterações – salvo erros e omissões • Reservados os direitos a alteração das cores / do design final • 
Reservados os direitos a alterações técnicas e a alterações decorrentes do design • Pictogramas = ilustrações 
dos símbolos • Fabricado na China

 Beakta den bipackade bruksanvisningen • VARNING! Detta är ingen leksak; endast lämplig för ungdomar 
fr.o.m. 14 års ålder! • Häll ur vattnet och torka av • Spara förpackningen, den kan behövas senare • Fel och änd-
ringar förbehållna • Färger / slutgiltig design – ändringar förbehållna  • Tekniska och designrelaterade ändringar 
förbehållna • Symboler • Tillverkad i Kina

 Ota huomioon sisällä oleva käyttöohje. • VAROITUS! Ei leikkikalu, sopii vain yli 14-vuotiaille nuorille! • 
Tyhjennä ja kuivaa leikkikalu käytön jälkeen • Oikeus erehdyksiin ja muutoksiin pidätetään. • Värit / lopullinen 
muotoilu – oikeudet muutoksiin pidätetään. • Oikeudet teknisiin ja muotoilumuutosten aiheuttamiin muutoksiin 
pidätetään. • Kuvat • Valmistettu Kiinassa

 Prosimy o przestrzeganie instrukcji eksploatacji znajdującej się wewnątrz • OSTRZEŻENIE! Produkt nie 
jest zabawką, przeznaczony tylko dla młodzieży powyżej 14 roku życia. • Po użytkowaniu usunąć wodę za po-
mocą zaworu spustowego i wysuszyć • Zachować opakowanie dla późniejszych zastosowań • Zastrzega się 
prawo do błędów i wprowadzania zmian • Kolory / ostateczne wzornictwo – zastrzega się prawo do wprowadzania 
zmian • Zastrzega się prawo do wprowadzania zmian technicznych i uwarunkowanych wzornictwem. • Piktogra-
my = zdjęcia symboli • Wyprodukowano w Chinach

 Kérjük, szíveskedjék figyelembe venni a csomagolásban található használati utasítást • FIGYELMEZ-
TETÉS! Nem játékszer, csak 14 évnél idősebb fiatalkorúaknak ajánlott! • A használatot követően a vizet az ürítő 
dugó kihúzásával hagyjuk kifolyni, ezt követően a játékot száradni hagyjuk • A csomagolást későbbi kommuniká-
ció céljából őrizze meg • A tévedések és a módosítások joga fenntartva • Színek / végleges design - A módosítá-
sok joga fenntartva • A műszaki és formatervezésből eredő módosítások joga fenntartva • Piktogramok = szim-
bólumképek • Származási ország Kína

 Prosimo upoštevajte priložena navodila za uporabo • OPOZORILO! To ni igrača; izdelek je primeren le za 
mladostnike starejše od 14 let! • Po uporabi mora voda odteči preko odtočnega zamaška in se posušiti • Embalažo 
shranite za poznejšo komunikacijo • Pravica do zmot in sprememb pridržana • Barve / končna oblika – pravica do 
sprememb pridržana • Pravica do tehnično in oblikovno pogojenih sprememb pridržana • Piktogrami = simbolične 
slike • Proizvedeno na Kitajskem

 Věnujte prosím pozornost návodu přiloženému uvnitř • UPOZORNĚNÍ! Tento výrobek není hračka! Je 
určen pro mládež ve věku od 14 let! • Po použití nechte vytéct vodu vypouštěcí zátkou a usušte • Obal uschovejte 
pro případnou pozdější komunikaci • Omyly a změny vyhrazeny • Barvy / konečný design – změny vyhrazeny • 
Technické změny a změny podmíněné designem vyhrazeny • Piktogramy = fotografie symbolů • Vyrobeno v Číně

 Vær oppmerksom på og les vedlagt bruksanvisning grundig • OBS! Ikke noe leketøy, kun egnet for barn 
over 14 år! • Häll ur vattnet och torka av • Pakning oppbevares for senere bruk • Med forbehold om feil og endrin-
ger • Farger/endelig design - med forbehold om endringer • Med forbehold om tekniske endringer og endringer i 
design • Piktogrammer = Symbolbilder • Produsert i Kina

 Læs og følg ubetinget den vedlagte betjeningsvejledning • ADVARSEL! Ikke legetøj, kun egnet til unge 
fra 14 år! • Efter brugen tømmes vandet ud via bundproppen og tørres af • Opbevar emballagen til senere kom-
munikation • Fejltagelser og ændringer forbeholdt • Farver / endelige design – ændringer forbeholdt • Tekniske og 
designrelaterede ændringer forbeholdt • Piktogrammer = symbolfotos • Fremstillet i Kina

 Παρακαλούμε διαβάστε απαραιτήτως με προσοχή τις εσώκλειστες οδηγίες χρήσης • ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! 
Δεν είναι παιδικό παιχνίδι, είναι κατάλληλο μόνο για ηλικίες άνω των 14 ετών! • Μετά τη χρήση αφαιρέστε την 
τάπα για να αδειάσει το σκάφος από το νερό και αφήστε το να στεγνώσει • Φυλάξτε τη συσκευασία για μία 
μελλοντική αποστολή • Με επιφύλαξη για λάθη ή αλλαγές • Χρώματα / τελικό σχέδιο – Με την επιφύλαξη αλ-
λαγών • Με την επιφύλαξη τεχνικών και σχεδιαστικών αλλαγών • Εικονογράμματα = Φωτογραφίες συμβόλων •  
Κατασκευάζεται στην Κίνα

 Všimnite si a bezpodmienečne si prečítajte návod na obsluhu, ktorý sa nachádza vnútri balenia • 
POZOR! Žiadna hračka, vhodné len pre mládež od 14 rokov! • Po použití nechať všetku vodu odkvapkať a 
dôkladne oschnúť • Obal si odložte pre neskoršiu komunikáciu • Omyly a zmeny vyhradené • Zmena farby / 
konečného dizajnu vyhradená • Technické zmeny a zmeny podmienené dizajnom vyhradené • Piktogramy = 
fotografie symbolov • Vyrobené v Číne

 Molimo Vas obavezno slijedite i pročitajte priloženu uputu za uporabu • POZOR! Nije igrač-
ka, primjereno za mlade starije od 14 godina! • Nakon uporabe pustite da sva voda izađe van i temeljito 
osušite • Sačuvajte ambalažu za kasniju komunikaciju • Pravo na zabune i promjene ostaje pridržano •  
Boje / konačni dizajn – pravo na izmjene ostaje pridržano • Pravo na tehničke izmjene i izmjene zbog dizajna 
ostaje pridržano • Piktogrami = fotorafije simbola • Proizvedeno u Kini

يرجى مراعاة وقراءة إرشادات الاستخدام المرفقة في الداخل حتما • تنبيه: المنتج ليس لعبة للأطفال، وهو مناسب 

للشباب فقط بدءًا من عمر 14 عامًا • تخلص من جميع الماء بعد الاستخدام وقم بتجفيفه تمامًا • يرجى الاحتفاظ بغلاف التعبئة 

للاتصالات اللاحقة • يبقى حق السهو والتغيرات محفوظا • يبقى حق التغير في الألوان  /  و التصميم النهائي - محفوظا • 

يبقى حق التغيرات التقنية والتصميمة محفوظا • الرسوم الصورية = الصور الرمزية • صنع في الصين

ACHTUNG! Kein Spielzeug, nur für Jugendliche ab 14 Jah-
ren geeignet! · WARNING! This is not a toy, only suitable for 
teenagers over the age of 14! · ATTENTION ! Ce n‘est pas 
un jouer, uniquement approprié pour les adolescents à partir 
de 14 ans · ¡ADVERTENCIA! No es ningún juguete. Sólo es 
adecuado para jóvenes a partir de 14 años!

Made in China, Shantou · Fabriqué en Chine, Shantou
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Dieses Produkt ist für den Gebrauch in fol-
genden Ländern bestimmt • This product is 
intended for use in the following countries • 
Ce produit est destiné à une utilisation dans 
les pays suivants • Este producto está des-
tinado a ser usado en lossiguientes países •  
Questo prodotto è destinato all’uso nei se-
guenti paesi • Dit product is voor het gebruik 
in volgende landen bestemd • Este produto 
destina-se à utilização nos seguintes países •  
Denna produkt är avsedd att användas i 
följande länder • Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu 
käyttöön seuraavissa maissa • Ten produkt 
przeznaczony jest do użytkowania w nastę-
pujących krajach • A termék csak következő 
országokban történő használatra rendeltetett •  
Ta izdelek je namenjen za uporabo sledečih 
državah • Tento výrobek je určen k používání 
v následujících zemích • Produktet er bestemt 
for bruk i følgende land • Dette produkt er 
beregnet il brug i følgende lande • Tο προϊόν 
αυτό προορίζεται για χρήση στις ακόλουθες  
χώρες •Tento výrobok je určený na použitie v 
nasledujúcich krajinách • Ovaj proizvod je na-
mijenjen za uporabu u sljedećim zemljama • 
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READY TO RUN
CHARGER, RECHARGEABLE BATTERY AND BATTERIES INCLUDED

LADEGERÄT, AKKU UND BATTERIEN ENTHALTEN
CHARGEUR, ACCU ET BATTERIES CONTENUS

CARGADOR, ACUMULADOR Y PILAS INCLUIDAS

~ 31 cm 
~ 12 inch 
 B O AT  L E N G T H

VIDEO

Auto OFF
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HIGH SPEED
SPITZENGESCHWINDIGKEIT

VITESSE MAXIMALE 

VELOCIDAD MÁXIMA

up to 10 KM ⁄ H ·  6.2 MPH

Carrera of America Inc.
2 Corporate Drive

Cranbury, NJ 08512 
USA

Stadlbauer Marketing + Vertrieb GmbH 
Rennbahn Allee 1 

A-5412 Puch / Salzburg · Austria 
www.carrera-rc.com

Dystrybutor Polska · Magyarország Importer

≈ 90 MINUTES 3.7 V ≈ 600 mAh

USB TURBO CHARGER
SHORT CHARGING TIME

KURZE LADEZEIT

COURTE DURÉE DE CHARGE

CARGA RÁPIDA
up to 15 MINUTES 30

Running Time 
in Min.
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LANGE LAUFZEIT

LONGUE DURÉE DE MARCHE

LARGO TIEMPO DE USO
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FULL FUNCTION
CONTROLLABLE IN ALL DIRECTIONS

STEUERBAR IN ALLE RICHTUNGEN

CONTROLABLE EN TODAS DIRECCIONES

PILOTABLE DANS TOUTES LES DIRECTIONS
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